

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 26 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal Nos.7015,7016 & 7018/2005

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBABRATA SEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.K.Venugopal,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr.Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)2&3

Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Sen, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the State seeks time to take instructions. Adjourned by four weeks. In the meanwhile, rejoinder, if any be filed.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master