

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.26 OF 2006 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7015, 7016-7017 & 7018 OF 2005

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBABRATA SEN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record and directions
and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SENFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AORFor State of WB Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Kamath, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Suman, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Soni, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & AssociatesUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been pointed out by learned counsel appearing for two of the Directors of the petitioner-Company, that one of us (Justice Altamas Kabir) had something to do with this matter, when the matter was before the Calcutta High Court.

Accordingly, let this matter stand released from this Bench and be listed before a Bench according to subject category, in which the learned Judge is not a member.

Leave is given to the Directors represented by Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned senior counsel, to file an additional affidavit, as requested.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|