

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 26 OF 2006
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7015 OF 2005
AND
CIVIL APPEALS NOS. 7016-7017 OF 2005
AND
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7018 OF 2005

| BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC. |

| PETITIONER(S) |

VERSUS

| DEBABRATA SEN & ORS. |

| RESPONDENT(S) |

O R D E R

1. This contempt petition arises out of Criminal Appeal Nos. 7015, 7016-7017 and 7018 of 2005 and contains the allegation that the respondents have willfully disobeyed the orders and directions issued by this Court dated 23.11.2005.

2. Heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

3. In our opinion, at no point of time, the respondents have reflected any intention to disobey the orders and directions issued by this Court on the aforesaid date.

4. In view of the above, we are not inclined to entertain this contempt petition and the same deserves to be dismissed and is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[H. L. DATTU]

.....J.
[M. Y. EQBAL]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 16, 2013.

ITEM NO. 201

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 26 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 7015/2005
AND 7016-7017 OF 2005 AND 7018 OF 2005

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBABRATA SEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record and directions and
office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Kamath, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Khanna, Adv.
for M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contempt petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar | |

[Signed order is placed on the file]